GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5749
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010

WATER SUPPLY PROJECTS IN MP UNDER UIDSSMT
Bhaiya Shri Shivraj;Guddu Shri Premchandra;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The total number of proposals relating to water supply augmentation projects the under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) received from Government of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) The action taken by the Union Government thereon; and

(c) The project-wise details in regard to time by which the Central share is likely to be released?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(@) and (b): 35 projects on water supply have been received from the State of Madhya Pradesh under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT), of which, 33 projects have been released funds of Rs.242.59 crore so far.

(c): The State of Madhya Pradesh has exhausted the seven year allocation of Rs.438.43 crore. Hence remaining two projects cannot be taken up for funding.
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